Last
Payne
Camacho
Stole
Arceo
Belga
Concepcion
Masnayon
Umayam
August
Camacho
Joker
Joseph
Pereda
Quitugua
San Nicolas
San Nicolas
San Nicolas
Serafico
Topasna
Datuin
Maloney
Santos
Lizama
Mesa
Sablan
Terlaje
Analista
Nanpei
Oliveros
Rosario
Atoigue
Burgos
Solidum
Blas

Cruz
Egana
Fadhel
Josha
Pajarillo
Perez
Tabunar
Tudela
Castro
Manglona
Pangelinan
Chargualaf
Cruz
Guerrero
Manzana
Randle
Servino
Mummert

First

John
Anthony
Spencer
Josephine
Jaden Rose
Marilyn
Edgar
Jeffrey
Shirley
Angela
Darwin
James
Jaclyn
Kiana
Krystal

Tasi Marina
Teresa Abigail
Angelenne
Francine
Bonnie Mae
Patrick
Therese
Troy
Genevieve
Sally
Patricia
Hernalin
Rose Marie
Sharon
Barbara
Ana Mari
Mark Joseph
Catherine
Joey

Jesse

Joel

Jamal
Golder
Lyndon
Jonathan
James
Erwin
Esther Lynn
Roland
Pilar
Katherine
Nenita
Norma
Amada
Michelle

Darlene Sanchez

Courtney

Title

Program Specialist
Adjunct Level IV CE
Adjunct Level | CE
Administrative Aide
Administrative Aide

Records & Registration Superv
Records & Registration Tech
Records & Registration Tech

Administrative Aide
Tutor

Program Coordinator Il
Tutor

Instructor

Assistant Instructor
Test Examiner
Program Coordinator |
Assistant Instructor
Assistant Instructor
Instructor

Program Specialist
Program Specialist
Program Coordinator IV
Associate Professor
Administrative Assistant
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Program Coordinator Il
Institutional Researcher
Assistant Director
Instructor

Assistant Instructor
Instructor

Instructor

Tool Mechanic
Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor
Administrative Aide
Bookstore Manager
Professor

Assistant Instructor
Instructor

Assistant Professor
Professor

Instructor

Emergency Instructor
Instructor

Dept

Accommodative Services

Adjunct - VP AAD

Adjunct - VP AAD

Admissions

Admissions

Admissions

Admissions

Admissions

Adult Basic Education

Adult Basic Education

Adult Basic Education

Adult Basic Education

Adult Basic Education

Adult Basic Education

Adult Basic Education

Adult Basic Education

Adult Basic Education

Adult Basic Education

Adult Basic Education

Alumni Relations and Fundraising
Alumni Relations and Fundraising
Alumni Relations and Fundraising
Assessment and Counseling
Assessment and Counseling
Assessment and Counseling
Assessment and Counseling
Assessment and Counseling - VG
Assessment and Counseling - VG
Assessment and Counseling - VG
Assessment and Counseling - VG

Assessment Ins Effect and Research
Assessment Ins Effect and Research
Assessment Ins Effect and Research

Automotive Technology
Automotive Technology
Automotive Technology
Automotive Technology
Automotive Technology
Automotive Technology
Automotive Technology
Automotive Technology
Automotive Technology
Bookstore

Bookstore

Bus and VisCom - Accounting
Bus and VisCom - Marketing
Bus and VisCom - Marketing
Bus and VisCom - Marketing
Bus and VisCom - Marketing
Bus and VisCom - Marketing
Bus and VisCom - Marketing
Bus and VisCom - Supv Mgmt
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Phone
735-5641 Ext 5597

735-5531

735-5531 Ext 5553
735-5531 Ext 5535
735-5531 Ext 5561
735-5531 Ext 5561
735-6010 Ext 5415
477-9645

735-6010 Ext 6013
735-6010 Ext 6016
735-6010 Ext 6020
735-5641 Ext 5415
735-6010 Ext 6009
735-0119 Ext 0501
735-6010 Ext 5415
735-6010 Ext 6014
735-5516 Ext 5515
735-5543 Ext 5573
735-5563 Ext 5576
735-5641 Ext 5620
735-5563 Ext 5582
735-5563 Ext 5593
300-3127

642-2100 Ext 4352
653-2313 Ext 3518
479-2127

735-5531 Ext 5533
735-5520 Ext 5404
735-5520 Ext 5612
653-2313

300-5288

642-2100 Ext 2512
734-2911

735-0110 Ext 0401
735-0110 Ext 0401
735-0110 Ext 0401
300-5894

735-0110 Ext 0404
735-6018 Ext 6021
735-6018 Ext 6017
735-0111 Ext 0410
300-1951

642-2100

734-2911

300-1870 Ext 1951
653-7747

479-2103

735-0111 Ext 0410

Email

john.payne2@guamcc.edu
anthony.camacholl@guamcc.edu
spencer.stole@guamcc.edu
josephine.arceo@guamcc.edu
jadenrose.belga@guamcc.edu
marilyn.concepcion@guamcc.edu
edgar.masnayon@guamcc.edu
jeffrey.umayam@guamcc.edu
shirley.august@guamcc.edu
angela.camacho3@guamcc.edu
darwin.joker@guamcc.edu
james.josephl@guamcc.edu
jaclyn.pereda@guamcc.edu
kiana.quitugua@guamcc.edu
krystal.sannicolas@guamcc.edu
tasimarina.sannicolas@guamcc.edu
teresaabigail.sannicolas@guamcc.edu
angelenne.serafico@guamcc.edu
francine.topasna@guamcc.edu
bonniemae.datuin@guamcc.edu
patrick.maloney@guamcc.edu
therese.santos4@guamcc.edu
troy.lizama@guamcc.edu
genevieve.mesa@guamcc.edu
sally.sablan@guamcc.edu
patricia.terlaje@guamcc.edu
hernalin.analista@guamcc.edu
rosemarie.nanpei@guamcc.edu
sharon.oliverosl@guamcc.edu
barbara.rosario@guamcc.edu
anamari.atoigue@guamcc.edu
markjoseph.burgos@guamcc.edu
catherine.solidum@guamcc.edu
joey.blas@guamcc.edu
jesse.cruz@guamcc.edu
joel.egana@guamcc.edu
jamal.fadhel@guamcc.edu
golder.josha@guamcc.edu
lyndon.pajarillo@guamcc.edu
jonathan.perezl@guamcc.edu
james.tabunar@guamcc.edu
erwin.tudela@guamcc.edu
estherlynn.castro@guamcc.edu
roland.manglona@guamcc.edu
pilar.pangelinan@guamcc.edu
katherine.chargualaf@guamcc.edu
nenita.cruz@guamcc.edu
norma.guerrero@guamcc.edu
amada.manzana@guamcc.edu
michelle.randle@guamcc.edu
darlenesanchez.servino@guamcc.edu
courtney.mummert@guamcc.edu



Last
Cepeda
Lizama

Luz
Rowland
Cruz

Cueto
Escalona
Ibanez
Limtuatco
Retiro
Sablan

San Nicolas
Pascua
White
Cabrera
Dela Rosa
San Agustin
Balajadia
Camacho
Guerrero
Leon Guerrero
Quinata
Santos
Tenorio
Yanger
Aquinde
Baluyut
Chargualaf
Cruz

Cruz

Davis
Evangelista
Hosei

Kim
Mendiola
Quichocho
Roberto
Roberto
Sarmiento
Smith
Taitano
Cruz
Pinaula
Concepcion
Franquez
Munoz
Callos
Evangelista
Haurillon
Kerner
Kimberly
Miranda

First

Nita Jeannette
Sean

Gwen
Christopher
Jose

Ted Jay
Cecile Katrina
Gina

Edwin
Marivic
Darlynn
Cheryl

Tara Rose
Joy

Angela
John

Trina

Galen
Edward
Jermaine
Catherine
Keith

David
Leonard

Gil
Rosemarie
Joan
Natalia
Evangeline
Patricia
Adrian
Erica Nicole
Shaun
David
Denise
Jerrica
Alejandra
Joachim
Launie Danielle
Tishawnna
Kimberly Ann
Donna
Liberty Anne
Jonah
Arwen

Jose

Philip Kelvin
Frank
Bertrand
Paul

Lydia
Kennylyn

Title
Instructor
Instructor

Emergency Instructor

Assistant Instructor
Cashier Il

Accounting Technician |

Accountant |
Accountant Il
Controller

Accounting Technician |

Accountant |

General Accounting Supervisor
Program Coordinator ||
Program Coordinator |

Graphic Artist Technician Il

Assistant Director

Program Coordinator |

Assistant Instructor
Instructor

Assistant Instructor
Associate Professor
Instructor

Assistant Instructor

Emergency Instructor

Assistant Instructor

Program Coordinator |

Test Examiner

Program Coordinator II

Test Examiner

Program Coordinator |

Program Specialist
Administrative Aide
Program Specialist
Administrative Aide
Assistant Director

Administrative Aide
Administrative Aide
Program Specialist

Program Coordinator |
Program Coordinator I

Program Specialist
Professor
Administrative Aide
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Instructor
Instructor

Assistant Instructor
Instructor

Emergency Instructor

Assistant Professor

Dept

Bus and VisCom - Visual Com
Bus and VisCom - Visual Com
Bus and VisCom - Visual Com
Bus and VisCom - Visual Com
Business Office

Business Office

Business Office

Business Office

Business Office

Business Office

Business Office

Business Office

Center for Student Involvement
Center for Student Involvement
Communications and Promotions
Communications and Promotions
Communications and Promotions
Construction Trades
Construction Trades
Construction Trades
Construction Trades
Construction Trades
Construction Trades
Construction Trades
Construction Trades

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Continuing Education

Criminal Justice Social Science CJ
Criminal Justice Social Science CJ
Criminal Justice Social Science SS
Criminal Justice Social Science SS
Criminal Justice Social Science SS
Culinary and Foodservices
Culinary and Foodservices
Culinary and Foodservices
Culinary and Foodservices
Culinary and Foodservices
Culinary and Foodservices
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Phone

735-0111 Ext 0412
300-5575
300-5570
735-3011 Ext 0465
735-5550 Ext 5400
735-5550 Ext 5552
735-5550 Ext 5552
735-5550 Ext 5559
735-5550 Ext 5560
735-5550 Ext 5400
735-5550 Ext 5552
735-5550 Ext 5407
735-8887 Ext 5518
735-8887 Ext 5519
735-5516 Ext 5638
735-5516 Ext 5638
735-5516 Ext 5405
734-2911
653-2313
735-0112 Ext 0421
642-2100 Ext 2511
300-1926
300-5632
735-0112 Ext 0422
735-5640 Ext 5412
735-5640 Ext 3019/735-5640 Ext 5410
735-5640 Ext 5413
735-5640 Ext 5572
735-5640 Ext 5572
735-5640 Ext 5412
735-5640 Ext 5579
735-5640 Ext 5411
735-5640 Ext 5571
735-5640 Ext 5646
735-5640 Ext 5579
735-5640 Ext 5410
735-5561 Ext 5637
735-5640 Ext 5413
735-5640 Ext 5571
735-5640 Ext 5579
735-0113 Ext 0440
735-0113 Ext 0430
735-0113 Ext 0440
735-0113 Ext 0440
735-0113 Ext 0440
653-2313
300-3117
735-0114 Ext 0441
735-0114 Ext 0441
300-5570
735-0114 Ext 0440

Email
nitajeannette.cepeda@guamcc.edu
sean.lizama@guamcc.edu
gwen.luz@guamcc.edu
christopher.rowland@guamcc.edu
jose.cruzll@guamcc.edu
tedjay.cueto@guamcc.edu
cecilekatrina.escalona@guamcc.edu
gina.ibanez@guamcc.edu
edwin.limtuatco@guamcc.edu
marivic.retiro@guamcc.edu
darlynn.sablan@guamcc.edu
cheryl.sannicolas@guamcc.edu
tararose.pascua@guamcc.edu
joy.white@guamcc.edu
angela.cabreral@guamcc.edu
john.delarosa@guamcc.edu
trina.sanagustin@guamcc.edu
galen.balajadia@guamcc.edu
edward.camacho5@guamcc.edu
jermaine.guerrero@guamcc.edu
catherine.leonguerrero@guamcc.edu
keith.quinata@guamcc.edu
david.santos@guamcc.edu
leonard.tenoriol@guamcc.edu
gil.yanger@guamcc.edu
rosemarie.aquinde@guamcc.edu
joan.baluyut@guamcc.edu
natalia.chargualaf@guamcc.edu
evangeline.cruz@guamcc.edu
patricia.cruz@guamcc.edu
adrian.davisl@guamcc.edu
ericanicole.evangelista@guamcc.edu
shaun.hosei@guamcc.edu
david.kim@guamcc.edu
denise.mendiola4@guamcc.edu
jerrica.quichocho@guamcc.edu
alejandra.roberto@guamcc.edu
joachim.roberto@guamcc.edu
launiedanielle.sarmiento@guamcc.edu
tishawnna.smith@guamcc.edu
kimberlyann.taitano@guamcc.edu
donna.cruz@guamcc.edu
libertyanne.pinaula@guamcc.edu
jonah.concepcion@guamcc.edu
arwen.franquez@guamcc.edu
jose.munoz@guamcc.edu
philipkelvin.callos@guamcc.edu
frank.evangelista@guamcc.edu
bertrand.haurillon@guamcc.edu
paul.kerner@guamcc.edu
lydia.kimberly@guamcc.edu
kennylyn.miranda@guamcc.edu



Last
Olarte
Quitugua
Torres
Balmonte
Bermudes
Borja
Borja
Cruz
Cruz-San Nicolas
Dela Cruz
Duenas
Fejeran
Flores
Jally
Leon Guerrero
Minatoya
Ramos
Salas
Santos
Sison
Untalan
Williams
Bautista
Bautista
Cabatic
Chan
Cruz
Rojas
Soliva
Ellen
Rosario
Schrage
Abrahamsen
Aguon
Galao
Lizama
Martinez
Palomo
Postrozny-Torres
Santos
Bollinger
Cundiff
Lee
Pereda
Tam
Tenorio
Diaz
Hosei
Aquino
Blas
Flores
Pingol

First

Regine Erika
Karen Rose
Hennessy
Edwin
Jaylene Marie
Amiah
Kimberly
Audrey Rose
Mariesha
Kerwin
Dorothy-Lou
Alexia
Cassidy
Kimeme
Gabriella
Sophia

Kith Myxson
Catherine
Keiana-Lynn
Christine
Frances
Pilar

Geri Lee
Kimberly
Antonia
Michael
Gerald
Megann
Jason
Deborah
Kirsten
Marivic
Loren
Janice
Francine
Dion

Becky
Melissa
Marsha
Khenalyn Marie
Simone
Tressa
Christina
John
Wilson
Juanita
John

Huan

Jeric
Jerome
Steven
Edsel

Title

Assistant Instructor
Assistant Instructor
Emergency Instructor
Program Coordinator |
Tutor

Tutor

Program Coordinator II
Tutor

Associate Dean
Program Coordinator |
Associate Dean

Tutor

Tutor

Tutor

Tutor

Tutor

Tutor

Administrative Assistant
Tutor

Associate Dean
Administrative Assistant
Dean

Administrative Aide
Administrative Aide
Word Processing Secretary I
Dean

Associate Dean
Administrative Assistant
Instructional Designer
Associate Professor
Instructor

Associate Professor
Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Assistant Instructor
Instructor

Instructor

Professor
Administrative Assistant
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Instructor

Instructor

Associate Professor
Professor

Safety Inspector |
Enviro Health & Safety Officer
Refrigeration Mechanic |
Maintenance Supevisor
Maintenance Worker
Refrigeration Mechanic Il

Dept

Culinary and Foodservices
Culinary and Foodservices
Culinary and Foodservices
Dean's Office - TPS

Dean's Office - TPS

Dean's Office - TPS

Dean's Office - TPS

Dean's Office - TPS

Dean's Office - TPS

Dean's Office - TPS

Dean's Office - TPS

Dean's Office - TPS

Dean's Office - TPS

Dean's Office - TPS

Dean's Office - TPS

Dean's Office - TPS

Dean's Office - TPS

Dean's Office - TPS

Dean's Office - TPS

Dean's Office - TPS

Dean's Office - TPS

Dean's Office - TPS

Dean's Office - TSS

Dean's Office - TSS

Dean's Office - TSS

Dean's Office - TSS

Dean's Office - TSS

Dean's Office - TSS

Dean's Office - TSS

Education

Education

Education

Education - Cosmetology
Education - Cosmetology
Education - Cosmetology
Education - Cosmetology
Education - Early Childhood Educ
Education - Early Childhood Educ
Education - Early Childhood Educ
Education - Early Childhood Educ
English

English

English

English

English

English

Environmental Health and Safety
Environmental Health and Safety
Facilities

Facilities

Facilities

Facilities
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Phone

642-2100 Ext 8667
565-4428
300-1870
735-5641 Ext 1122

735-5563 Ext 5583
735-5501 Ext 6010
735-5641 Ext 1122
735-5589 Ext 5606
646-9465

735-5589 Ext 5578
735-5589 Ext 0205
735-5589 Ext 5578
735-5589 Ext 5590
735-5586 Ext 5577
735-5641 Ext 5594
735-0116 Ext 0460
735-5641 Ext 5530
735-8887 Ext 5630/735-5555 Ext 5566
735-5641 Ext 5620
735-5641 Ext 5531
735-0111 Ext 0451
735-0111 Ext 0451
735-0110 Ext 0266
735-0111 Ext 0451/735-0110 Ext 0266
735-0333
735-0110 Ext 0266
734-2911
735-0111 Ext 0451
735-0111 Ext 0451
735-0115 Ext 0450
735-0116 Ext 0461
735-0116 Ext 0461
735-6010 Ext 6016
735-0116 Ext 0461
735-0116 Ext 0462
735-0116 Ext 0465
735-5554 Ext 5569
735-5554 Ext 5568
735-5522 Ext 5522
735-5522 Ext 5522
735-5522 Ext 5522
735-5522 Ext 5522

Email
regineerika.olarte@guamcc.edu
karenrose.quitugua@guamcc.edu
hennessy.torresl@guamcc.edu
edwin.balmontel@guamcc.edu
jaylenemarie.bermudes@guamcc.edu
amiah.borja@guamcc.edu
kimberly.borja@guamcc.edu
audreyrose.cruz@guamcc.edu
mariesha.cruzsannicolas@guamcc.edu
kerwin.delacruz@guamcc.edu
dorothylou.duenas@guamcc.edu
alexia.fejeran@guamcc.edu
cassidy.flores@guamcc.edu
kimeme jally@guamcc.edu
gabriella.leonguerrero@guamcc.edu
sophia.minatoya@guamcc.edu
kithmyxson.ramos@guamcc.edu
catherine.salas@guamcc.edu
keianalynn.santos@guamcc.edu
christine.sison@guamcc.edu
frances.untalanl@guamcc.edu
pilar.williams@guamcc.edu
gerilee.bautista@guamcc.edu
kimberly.bautista@guamcc.edu
antonia.cabatic@guamcc.edu
michael.chan@guamcc.edu
gerald.cruzZ5@guamcc.edu
megann.rojas@guamcc.edu
jason.soliva@guamcc.edu
deborah.ellen@guamcc.edu
kirsten.rosario@guamcc.edu
marivic.schrage@guamcc.edu
loren.abrahamsen@guamcc.edu
janice.aguon@guamcc.edu
francine.galao@guamcc.edu
dion.lizama@guamcc.edu
becky.martinez@guamcc.edu
melissa.palomo@guamcc.edu
marsha.postroznytorres@guamcc.edu
khenalynmarie.santos@guamcc.edu
simone.bollinger@guamcc.edu
tressa.cundiff@guamcc.edu
christina.lee@guamcc.edu
john.pereda3@guamcc.edu
wilson.tam@guamcc.edu
juanita.tenorio@guamcc.edu
john.diazl@guamcc.edu
huan.hosei@guamcc.edu
jeric.aquino@guamcc.edu
jerome.blas@guamcc.edu
steven.flores2@guamcc.edu
edsel.pingol@guamcc.edu



Last
Quichocho
Ramirez
Roberto
Teliu
Werimai
Chong
Cosico
Cruz
Dingcong
Fernandez
Ji

Ji

Paulus
Zapanta
Crane
Macalalag
Ramirez
San Nicolas
Torres
Cheipot
Esteban
Matson
Sgambelluri
Baguinon
Bautista
Camacho
Dacanay
De Roca
Marquez
Reyes
Santos
Tyquiengco
Valencia
Aldan
Evangelista
Mendiola
Palacios
Torres
Valino
Blas
Datuin
Pangelinan
Roden
Torres Il
Jocson
Kerr
Paulino
Sunga
Fathal
Aguilar
Mafnas
Mui

First
Patrick
Richard
Joey
Morgan
John

Eric
Narciso
Carol
David John
Christine
Eric
Minhee
Vincent
Darlygn
Atsue
Merle
Rebecca
Apolline
Jamie Lyn
Steve
Reimar
Christine
Juanita
Allan
Kenneth
Christopher
Gerard
Victor
Andrew
Richard
James
Ricky
Ryan
Fabian
Joleen
Tanya Rose
Patricia
Ben
Franklin
Trisha
Theresa Ann
Mariana
Wendell
Carl

John Michael
Jo Nita
Ronaldo
Anthony Jay
James
Abegail
Barbara
Eva Marie

Title

Electrician Il

Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Specialist
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Professor

Instructor

Assistant Professor
Instructor

Assistant Instructor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Administrative Assistant
Emergency Instructor
Personnel Assistant |
Personnel Specialist Il
Personnel Specialist Il

Chief Human Resources Officer
Personnel Specialist |
Library Technician Il

Library Technician |
Assistant Professor

Library Technician Supervisor
Computer Technician |
Systems Programmer
Teleprocessing Netwk Coord
Computer Systems Analyst Il
Computer Tech Supervisor
Computer Systems Analyst Il
Computer Systems Analyst Il
Computer Technician I
Chief Info Tech Officer
Teleprocessing Netwk Coord
Supply Expediter

Proc & Inventory Administrator
Inventory Management Officer
Buyer Il

Administrative Assistant
Buyer |

Assistant Professor
Professor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor

Program Specialist
Assistant Instructor
Assistant Professor
Instructor

Dept

Facilities

Facilities

Facilities

Facilities

Facilities

Hospitality and Tourism
Hospitality and Tourism
Hospitality and Tourism
Hospitality and Tourism
Hospitality and Tourism
Hospitality and Tourism
Hospitality and Tourism
Hospitality and Tourism
Hospitality and Tourism

Human Resources

Human Resources

Human Resources

Human Resources

Human Resources

Learning Resource Center
Learning Resource Center
Learning Resource Center
Learning Resource Center
Management Information Systems
Management Information Systems
Management Information Systems
Management Information Systems
Management Information Systems
Management Information Systems
Management Information Systems
Management Information Systems
Management Information Systems
Management Information Systems
Materials Management

Materials Management

Materials Management

Materials Management

Materials Management

Materials Management

Math and Science - Math

Math and Science - Math

Math and Science - Math

Math and Science - Math

Math and Science - Math

Math and Science - Science

Math and Science - Science

Math and Science - Science

Math and Science - Science

Night Administration

Nursing and Allied Health

Nursing and Allied Health

Nursing and Allied Health
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Phone

735-5522 Ext 5522
735-5522 Ext 5522
735-5522 Ext 5522
735-5522 Ext 5522
735-5522 Ext 5522
653-2313
735-5629
735-0117 Ext 0472
300-4958
300-5570
735-0112 Ext 3035
300-5570 Ext 5620
735-5527 Ext 5526
300-1870
735-5537 Ext 5536
735-5537 Ext 5536
735-5537 Ext 5538
735-5537 Ext 5536
735-5537 Ext 5538
735-0228 Ext 0229
735-0228 Ext 0220
735-0228 Ext 0231
735-0228 Ext 0230
735-8885 Ext 8883
735-5511 Ext 3002
735-5511 Ext 5619
735-5511 Ext 3001
735-8885 Ext 8883
735-5511 Ext 5510
735-5511 Ext 5513
735-8885 Ext 8883

300-5293/735-5511 Ext 3003

735-5511 Ext 3004
735-5540 Ext 5547
735-5540 Ext 5541
735-6018 Ext 6017
735-5540 Ext 5547
735-5506 Ext 5506
735-5540 Ext 5547
735-0118 Ext 0480
735-0118 Ext 0480
735-0118 Ext 0480
735-0118 Ext 0483
735-0118 Ext 0490
735-0118 Ext 0490
735-0118 Ext 0490
735-0118 Ext 0490
735-0118 Ext 0490
735-5555 Ext 5564
735-5586 Ext 5414
735-0119 Ext 0501
642-2100 Ext 4450

Email
patrick.quichocho2@guamcc.edu
richard.ramirez1@guamcc.edu
joey.roberto@guamcc.edu
morgan.teliu@guamcc.edu
john.werimai@guamcc.edu
eric.chong@guamcc.edu
narciso.cosico@guamcc.edu
carol.cruz@guamcc.edu
davidjohn.dingcong@guamcc.edu
christine.fernandez@guamcc.edu
eric.ji@guamcc.edu
minhee.ji@guamcc.edu
vincent.paulus@guamcc.edu
darlygn.zapanta@guamcc.edu
atsue.crane@guamcc.edu
merle.macalalag@guamcc.edu
rebecca.ramirez@guamcc.edu
apolline.sannicolas@guamcc.edu
jamielyn.torres@guamcc.edu
steve.cheipot@guamcc.edu
reimar.esteban@guamcc.edu
christine.matson@guamcc.edu
juanita.sgambelluri@guamcc.edu
allan.baguinon@guamcc.edu
kenneth.bautista@guamcc.edu
christopher.camacho@guamcc.edu
gerard.dacanay@guamcc.edu
victor.deroca@guamcc.edu
andrew.marquez@guamcc.edu
richard.reyes@guamcc.edu
james.santosl@guamcc.edu
ricky.tyquiengcol@guamcc.edu
ryan.valencia@guamcc.edu
fabian.aldan@guamcc.edu
joleen.evangelista@guamcc.edu
tanyarose.mendiola@guamcc.edu
patricia.palacios@guamcc.edu
ben.torres3@guamcc.edu
franklin.valino@guamcc.edu
trisha.blas@guamcc.edu
theresaann.datuin@guamcc.edu
mariana.pangelinan@guamcc.edu
wendell.roden@guamcc.edu
carl.torresii@guamcc.edu
johnmichael.jocson@guamcc.edu
jonita.kerr@guamcc.edu
ronaldo.paulino@guamcc.edu
anthonyjay.sunga@guamcc.edu
james.fathall@guamcc.edu
abegail.aguilar@guamcc.edu
barbara.mafnas@guamcc.edu
evamarie.mui@guamcc.edu



Last

Repil
Tyquiengco
Uchima
Aguilar
Blas

Hiura
Webb
Guerrero
Muna
Okada
Williams
Chu
Ngiraklang
Palacios
Rios

Toves
Ulloa-Heath
Concepcion
Delos Reyes
Delos Reyes
Manglona
Mateo
Mesa

Rios
Bautista
Bearis
Capati
Carale
Clemente
Dela Rosa
Dizon
Dizon
Dolor

Eay
Engichy
Fernandez Il
Guerrero
Hapdei
Mafnas
Mendoza
Merur
Mupas
Rodriguez
San Nicolas
Santos
Santos
Tabunar
Valencia
Velayo
Bamba
Charfauros
Cruz

First

Mercy

Rolland
Katsuyoshi
Marina

Leona Lynn
Tamara Therese
Carlie

Bertha

Esther

Mary

Isaac

Ashley

Dilbedul
Francisco
Theda

Philip

Julie

Jovelyn

Judy Marie
Julia Mae
Xanthus
Eleanor

Dreyke

Esther

Ayda

Mark Gil

Pia Louise
Christian Jheff
Maria

Gabrielle Nicole
Denise

Nevlin

Marriah Al'Xzandrya
Kaelynn Lydia Mya
Kalea

Victor

Vivian

Joseph

Joseph

Cecilia
Mailelani
Yuuna

Mikayla
Leandra
Gemma-Lee
lan Jose
Cecilia

Joida Hamenea
Emmanuel
Joseph
Christopher Dean
Harold

Title

Assistant Instructor
Instructor

Instructor
Administrative Assistant
Instructor

Program Coordinator ||
Assistant Instructor
Administrative Secretary |l
Private Secretary
President
Administrative Assistant
Program Coordinator |
Program Coordinator ||
Sustainability & Project Coord
Program Coordinator |
Capital Improvement Project Coordinator
Assistant Director

Tutor

Tutor

Tutor

Program Coordinator |
Program Coordinator I
Tutor

Program Specialist
Work Study

Work Study

Work Study

Work Study

Work Study

Work Study

Work Study

Work Study

Work Study

Work Study

Work Study

Program Coordinator I
Program Coordinator Il
Work Study

Work Study

Work Study

Work Study

Work Study

Work Study

Work Study
Coordinator Financial Aid
Work Study

Work Study

Work Study

Work Study

School Aide 1l
Administrative Aide
School Aide 11l

Dept

Nursing and Allied Health
Nursing and Allied Health
Nursing and Allied Health
Nursing and Allied Health - PN
Nursing and Allied Health - PN
Nursing and Allied Health - PN
Nursing and Allied Health - PN
Office of the President
Office of the President
Office of the President
P.O.S.T. Commission
Planning and Development
Planning and Development
Planning and Development
Planning and Development
Planning and Development
Planning and Development
Reach For College

Reach For College

Reach For College

Reach For College

Reach For College

Reach For College

Reach For College
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Financial Aid
Student Support Services
Student Support Services
Student Support Services
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Phone

479-2106
735-0119 Ext 0501
735-0119 Ext 0502
735-0119 Ext 0500
735-0119 Ext 0501
735-0119 Ext 0500
735-5516 Ext 5636
735-5700 Ext 5700
735-5700 Ext 5700
735-5501 Ext 5523
735-5501 Ext 5523
735-5501 Ext 5514
735-5501 Ext 5521
735-5501 Ext 5500
735-5501 Ext 5517

735-5641 Ext 1121
735-5641 Ext 1121
735-5641 Ext 1122

642-3242

735-5543 Ext 5556
735-5543 Ext 5545

735-5543 Ext 5544

735-5555 Ext 5565
735-5555 Ext 5567

Email

mercy.repil@guamcc.edu
rolland.tyquiengco@guamcc.edu
katsuyoshi.uchima@guamcc.edu
marina.aguilar@guamcc.edu
leonalynn.blas@guamcc.edu
tamaratherese.hiura@guamcc.edu
carlie.webb@guamcc.edu
bertha.guerrero@guamcc.edu
esther.muna@guamcc.edu
mary.okada@guamcc.edu
isaac.williamsl@guamcc.edu
ashley.chu@guamcc.edu
dilbedul.ngiraklang@guamcc.edu
francisco.palaciosl@guamcc.edu
theda.rios@guamcc.edu
philip.toves@guamcc.edu
julie.ulloaheath@guamcc.edu
jovelyn.concepcion@guamcc.edu
judymarie.delosreyes@guamcc.edu
juliamae.delosreyes@guamcc.edu
xanthus.manglona@guamcc.edu
eleanor.mateo@guamcc.edu
dreyke.mesa@guamcc.edu
esther.rios@guamcc.edu
ayda.bautista@guamcc.edu
markgil.bearis@guamcc.edu
pialouise.capati@guamcc.edu
christianjheff.carale@guamcc.edu
maria.clemente@guamcc.edu
gabriellenicole.delarosa@guamcc.edu
denise.dizon@guamcc.edu
nevlin.dizon@guamcc.edu
marriahalxandrya.dolor@guamcc.edu
kaelynnlydiamya.eay@guamcc.edu
kalea.engichy@guamcc.edu
victor.fernandezl@guamcc.edu
vivian.guerrero@guamcc.edu
joseph.hapdei@guamcc.edu
joseph.mafnasl4@guamcc.edu
cecilia.mendoza@guamcc.edu
mailelani.merur@guamcc.edu
yuuna.mupas@guamcc.edu
mikayla.rodriguez@guamcc.edu
leandra.sannicolas@guamcc.edu
gemmalee.santos@guamcc.edu
ianjose.santos@guamcc.edu
cecilia.tabunar@guamcc.edu
joidahamenea.valencia@guamcc.edu
emmanuel.velayo@guamcc.edu
joseph.bambal@guamcc.edu

christopherdean.charfauros@guamcc.edu

harold.cruz3@guamcc.edu



Last

Perez
Quichocho
Buan
Teng
Angay
Calbang
Esturas
Kuper
Nguyen
Paulino
Reyes
Concepcion
Blas
Tudela
Padua

First
Darlene
Corey
Carlos
Zhaopei
Roderick
Joegines
Raniel
Terry
Dior
Cindy
Joven
Tonirose
Barbara
Virginia
Clarissa

Title

Administrative Aide
School Aide Il
Instructor

Professor

Instructor

Assistant Instructor
Assistant Instructor
Instructor

Assistant Instructor
Instructor
Emergency Instructor
Associate Professor
Administrative Assistant
Vice President

Vice President

Dept

Student Support Services
Student Support Services
Technology - Computer Science
Technology - Computer Science
Technology - Electronics
Technology - Electronics
Technology - Electronics
Technology - Electronics
Technology - Electronics
Technology - Electronics
Technology - Electronics
Technology - Office Technology
VP Academic Affairs

VP Academic Affairs

VP Finance and Administration

Page 6

Phone

735-5555 Ext 5558
735-5555 Ext 5418
735-0121 Ext 0511
735-0112 Ext 0512
653-2313 Ext 3599
300-1943
735-0112 Ext 0513
642-2100
479-2103
300-5570
735-0112 Ext 0514
735-5527 Ext 5526
735-5527 Ext 5526
735-5550 Ext 5548

Email
darlene.perez5@guamcc.edu
corey.quichochol@guamcc.edu
carlos.buan@guamcc.edu
zhaopei.teng@guamcc.edu
roderick.angay@guamcc.edu
joegines.calbang@guamcc.edu
raniel.esturas@guamcc.edu
terry.kuper@guamcc.edu
dior.nguyen@guamcc.edu
cindy.paulino@guamcc.edu
joven.reyes@guamcc.edu
tonirose.concepcion@guamcc.edu
barbara.blas4@guamcc.edu
virginia.tudela@guamcc.edu
clarissa.padua@guamcc.edu
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Last
Payne
Camacho
Stole

Arceo
Belga
Concepcion
Masnayon
Umayam
August
Camacho
Joker
Joseph
Pereda
Quitugua
San Nicolas
San Nicolas
San Nicolas
Serafico
Topasna
Datuin
Maloney

First
John
Anthony
Spencer
Josephine
Jaden Rose
Marilyn
Edgar
Jeffrey
Shirley
Angela
Darwin
James
Jaclyn
Kiana
Krystal

Tasi Marina
Teresa Abigail
Angelenne
Francine
Bonnie Mae
Patrick

Title
Program Specialist

Adjunct Level IV CE

Adjunct Level | CE
Administrative Aide
Administrative Aide

Records & Registration Superv
Records & Registration Tech
Records & Registration Tech
Administrative Aide

Tutor

Program Coordinator II
Tutor

Instructor

Assistant Instructor

Test Examiner

Program Coordinator |
Assistant Instructor
Assistant Instructor
Instructor

Program Specialist

Program Specialist





		Last

		First

		Title

		Dept

		Phone

		Email



		Payne

		John

		Program Specialist

		Accommodative Services

		735-5641 Ext 5597

		john.payne2@guamcc.edu



		Camacho

		Anthony

		Adjunct Level IV CE

		Adjunct - VP AAD

		-

		anthony.camacho11@guamcc.edu



		Stole

		Spencer

		Adjunct Level I CE

		Adjunct - VP AAD

		-

		spencer.stole@guamcc.edu



		Arceo

		Josephine

		Administrative Aide

		Admissions

		735-5531

		josephine.arceo@guamcc.edu



		Belga

		Jaden Rose

		Administrative Aide

		Admissions

		735-5531 Ext 5553

		jadenrose.belga@guamcc.edu



		Concepcion

		Marilyn

		Records & Registration Superv

		Admissions

		735-5531 Ext 5535

		marilyn.concepcion@guamcc.edu



		Masnayon

		Edgar

		Records & Registration Tech

		Admissions

		735-5531 Ext 5561

		edgar.masnayon@guamcc.edu



		Umayam

		Jeffrey

		Records & Registration Tech

		Admissions

		735-5531 Ext 5561

		jeffrey.umayam@guamcc.edu



		August

		Shirley

		Administrative Aide

		Adult Basic Education

		735-6010 Ext 5415

		shirley.august@guamcc.edu



		Camacho

		Angela

		Tutor

		Adult Basic Education

		477-9645

		angela.camacho3@guamcc.edu



		Joker

		Darwin

		Program Coordinator II

		Adult Basic Education

		735-6010 Ext 6013

		darwin.joker@guamcc.edu



		Joseph

		James

		Tutor

		Adult Basic Education

		-

		james.joseph1@guamcc.edu



		Pereda

		Jaclyn

		Instructor

		Adult Basic Education

		735-6010 Ext 6016

		jaclyn.pereda@guamcc.edu



		Quitugua

		Kiana

		Assistant Instructor

		Adult Basic Education

		735-6010 Ext 6020

		kiana.quitugua@guamcc.edu



		San Nicolas

		Krystal

		Test Examiner

		Adult Basic Education

		735-5641 Ext 5415

		krystal.sannicolas@guamcc.edu



		San Nicolas

		Tasi Marina

		Program Coordinator I

		Adult Basic Education

		735-6010 Ext 6009

		tasimarina.sannicolas@guamcc.edu



		San Nicolas

		Teresa Abigail

		Assistant Instructor

		Adult Basic Education

		735-0119 Ext 0501

		teresaabigail.sannicolas@guamcc.edu



		Serafico

		Angelenne

		Assistant Instructor

		Adult Basic Education

		735-6010 Ext 5415

		angelenne.serafico@guamcc.edu



		Topasna

		Francine

		Instructor

		Adult Basic Education

		735-6010 Ext 6014

		francine.topasna@guamcc.edu



		Datuin

		Bonnie Mae

		Program Specialist

		Alumni Relations and Fundraising

		735-5516 Ext 5515

		bonniemae.datuin@guamcc.edu



		Maloney

		Patrick

		Program Specialist

		Alumni Relations and Fundraising

		-

		patrick.maloney@guamcc.edu



		Santos

		Therese

		Program Coordinator IV

		Alumni Relations and Fundraising

		735-5543 Ext 5573

		therese.santos4@guamcc.edu



		Lizama

		Troy

		Associate Professor

		Assessment and Counseling

		735-5563 Ext 5576

		troy.lizama@guamcc.edu



		Mesa

		Genevieve

		Administrative Assistant

		Assessment and Counseling

		735-5641 Ext 5620

		genevieve.mesa@guamcc.edu



		Sablan

		Sally

		Associate Professor

		Assessment and Counseling

		735-5563 Ext 5582

		sally.sablan@guamcc.edu



		Terlaje

		Patricia

		Associate Professor

		Assessment and Counseling

		735-5563 Ext 5593

		patricia.terlaje@guamcc.edu



		Analista

		Hernalin

		Assistant Professor

		Assessment and Counseling - VG

		300-3127

		hernalin.analista@guamcc.edu



		Nanpei

		Rose Marie

		Associate Professor

		Assessment and Counseling - VG

		642-2100 Ext 4352

		rosemarie.nanpei@guamcc.edu



		Oliveros

		Sharon

		Assistant Professor

		Assessment and Counseling - VG

		653-2313 Ext 3518

		sharon.oliveros1@guamcc.edu



		Rosario

		Barbara

		Assistant Professor

		Assessment and Counseling - VG

		479-2127

		barbara.rosario@guamcc.edu



		Atoigue

		Ana Mari

		Program Coordinator II

		Assessment Ins Effect and Research

		735-5531 Ext 5533

		anamari.atoigue@guamcc.edu



		Burgos

		Mark Joseph

		Institutional Researcher

		Assessment Ins Effect and Research

		735-5520 Ext 5404

		markjoseph.burgos@guamcc.edu



		Solidum

		Catherine

		Assistant Director

		Assessment Ins Effect and Research

		735-5520 Ext 5612

		catherine.solidum@guamcc.edu



		Blas

		Joey

		Instructor

		Automotive Technology

		653-2313

		joey.blas@guamcc.edu



		Cruz

		Jesse

		Assistant Instructor

		Automotive Technology

		300-5288

		jesse.cruz@guamcc.edu



		Egana

		Joel

		Instructor

		Automotive Technology

		642-2100 Ext 2512

		joel.egana@guamcc.edu



		Fadhel

		Jamal

		Instructor

		Automotive Technology

		734-2911

		jamal.fadhel@guamcc.edu



		Josha

		Golder

		Tool Mechanic

		Automotive Technology

		735-0110 Ext 0401

		golder.josha@guamcc.edu



		Pajarillo

		Lyndon

		Instructor

		Automotive Technology

		735-0110 Ext 0401

		lyndon.pajarillo@guamcc.edu



		Perez

		Jonathan

		Instructor

		Automotive Technology

		735-0110 Ext 0401

		jonathan.perez1@guamcc.edu



		Tabunar

		James

		Instructor

		Automotive Technology

		300-5894

		james.tabunar@guamcc.edu



		Tudela

		Erwin

		Instructor

		Automotive Technology

		735-0110 Ext 0404

		erwin.tudela@guamcc.edu



		Castro

		Esther Lynn

		Administrative Aide

		Bookstore

		735-6018 Ext 6021

		estherlynn.castro@guamcc.edu



		Manglona

		Roland

		Bookstore Manager

		Bookstore

		735-6018 Ext 6017

		roland.manglona@guamcc.edu



		Pangelinan

		Pilar

		Professor

		Bus and VisCom - Accounting

		735-0111 Ext 0410

		pilar.pangelinan@guamcc.edu



		Chargualaf

		Katherine

		Assistant Instructor

		Bus and VisCom - Marketing

		300-1951

		katherine.chargualaf@guamcc.edu



		Cruz

		Nenita

		Instructor

		Bus and VisCom - Marketing

		642-2100

		nenita.cruz@guamcc.edu



		Guerrero

		Norma

		Assistant Professor

		Bus and VisCom - Marketing

		734-2911

		norma.guerrero@guamcc.edu



		Manzana

		Amada

		Professor

		Bus and VisCom - Marketing

		300-1870 Ext 1951

		amada.manzana@guamcc.edu



		Randle

		Michelle

		Instructor

		Bus and VisCom - Marketing

		653-7747

		michelle.randle@guamcc.edu



		Servino

		Darlene Sanchez

		Emergency Instructor

		Bus and VisCom - Marketing

		479-2103

		darlenesanchez.servino@guamcc.edu



		Mummert

		Courtney

		Instructor

		Bus and VisCom - Supv Mgmt

		735-0111 Ext 0410

		courtney.mummert@guamcc.edu



		Cepeda

		Nita Jeannette

		Instructor

		Bus and VisCom - Visual Com

		735-0111 Ext 0412

		nitajeannette.cepeda@guamcc.edu



		Lizama

		Sean

		Instructor

		Bus and VisCom - Visual Com

		300-5575

		sean.lizama@guamcc.edu



		Luz

		Gwen

		Emergency Instructor

		Bus and VisCom - Visual Com

		300-5570

		gwen.luz@guamcc.edu



		Rowland

		Christopher

		Assistant Instructor

		Bus and VisCom - Visual Com

		735-3011 Ext 0465

		christopher.rowland@guamcc.edu



		Cruz

		Jose

		Cashier II

		Business Office

		735-5550 Ext 5400

		jose.cruz11@guamcc.edu



		Cueto

		Ted Jay

		Accounting Technician I

		Business Office

		735-5550 Ext 5552

		tedjay.cueto@guamcc.edu



		Escalona

		Cecile Katrina

		Accountant I

		Business Office

		735-5550 Ext 5552

		cecilekatrina.escalona@guamcc.edu



		Ibanez

		Gina

		Accountant II

		Business Office

		735-5550 Ext 5559

		gina.ibanez@guamcc.edu



		Limtuatco

		Edwin

		Controller

		Business Office

		735-5550 Ext 5560

		edwin.limtuatco@guamcc.edu



		Retiro

		Marivic

		Accounting Technician I

		Business Office

		735-5550 Ext 5400

		marivic.retiro@guamcc.edu



		Sablan

		Darlynn

		Accountant I

		Business Office

		735-5550 Ext 5552

		darlynn.sablan@guamcc.edu



		San Nicolas

		Cheryl

		General Accounting Supervisor

		Business Office

		735-5550 Ext 5407

		cheryl.sannicolas@guamcc.edu



		Pascua

		Tara Rose

		Program Coordinator II

		Center for Student Involvement

		735-8887 Ext 5518

		tararose.pascua@guamcc.edu



		White

		Joy

		Program Coordinator I

		Center for Student Involvement

		735-8887 Ext 5519

		joy.white@guamcc.edu



		Cabrera

		Angela

		Graphic Artist Technician III

		Communications and Promotions

		735-5516 Ext 5638

		angela.cabrera1@guamcc.edu



		Dela Rosa

		John

		Assistant Director

		Communications and Promotions

		735-5516 Ext 5638

		john.delarosa@guamcc.edu



		San Agustin

		Trina

		Program Coordinator I

		Communications and Promotions

		735-5516 Ext 5405

		trina.sanagustin@guamcc.edu



		Balajadia

		Galen

		Assistant Instructor

		Construction Trades

		734-2911

		galen.balajadia@guamcc.edu



		Camacho

		Edward

		Instructor

		Construction Trades

		-

		edward.camacho5@guamcc.edu



		Guerrero

		Jermaine

		Assistant Instructor

		Construction Trades

		653-2313

		jermaine.guerrero@guamcc.edu



		Leon Guerrero

		Catherine

		Associate Professor

		Construction Trades

		735-0112 Ext 0421

		catherine.leonguerrero@guamcc.edu



		Quinata

		Keith

		Instructor

		Construction Trades

		642-2100 Ext 2511

		keith.quinata@guamcc.edu



		Santos

		David

		Assistant Instructor

		Construction Trades

		300-1926

		david.santos@guamcc.edu



		Tenorio

		Leonard

		Emergency Instructor

		Construction Trades

		300-5632

		leonard.tenorio1@guamcc.edu



		Yanger

		Gil

		Assistant Instructor

		Construction Trades

		735-0112 Ext 0422

		gil.yanger@guamcc.edu



		Aquinde

		Rosemarie

		Program Coordinator I

		Continuing Education

		735-5640 Ext 5412

		rosemarie.aquinde@guamcc.edu



		Baluyut

		Joan

		Test Examiner

		Continuing Education

		735-5640 Ext 3019/735-5640 Ext 5410

		joan.baluyut@guamcc.edu



		Chargualaf

		Natalia

		Program Coordinator II

		Continuing Education

		735-5640 Ext 5413

		natalia.chargualaf@guamcc.edu



		Cruz

		Evangeline

		Test Examiner

		Continuing Education

		735-5640 Ext 5572

		evangeline.cruz@guamcc.edu



		Cruz

		Patricia

		Program Coordinator I

		Continuing Education

		735-5640 Ext 5572

		patricia.cruz@guamcc.edu



		Davis

		Adrian

		Program Specialist

		Continuing Education

		735-5640 Ext 5412

		adrian.davis1@guamcc.edu



		Evangelista

		Erica Nicole

		Administrative Aide

		Continuing Education

		735-5640 Ext 5579

		ericanicole.evangelista@guamcc.edu



		Hosei

		Shaun

		Program Specialist

		Continuing Education

		735-5640 Ext 5411

		shaun.hosei@guamcc.edu



		Kim

		David

		Administrative Aide

		Continuing Education

		735-5640 Ext 5571

		david.kim@guamcc.edu



		Mendiola

		Denise

		Assistant Director

		Continuing Education

		735-5640 Ext 5646

		denise.mendiola4@guamcc.edu



		Quichocho

		Jerrica

		Administrative Aide

		Continuing Education

		735-5640 Ext 5579

		jerrica.quichocho@guamcc.edu



		Roberto

		Alejandra

		Administrative Aide

		Continuing Education

		735-5640 Ext 5410

		alejandra.roberto@guamcc.edu



		Roberto

		Joachim

		Program Specialist

		Continuing Education

		735-5561 Ext 5637

		joachim.roberto@guamcc.edu



		Sarmiento

		Launie Danielle

		Program Coordinator I

		Continuing Education

		735-5640 Ext 5413

		launiedanielle.sarmiento@guamcc.edu



		Smith

		Tishawnna

		Program Coordinator II

		Continuing Education

		735-5640 Ext 5571

		tishawnna.smith@guamcc.edu



		Taitano

		Kimberly Ann

		Program Specialist

		Continuing Education

		735-5640 Ext 5579

		kimberlyann.taitano@guamcc.edu



		Cruz

		Donna

		Professor

		Criminal Justice Social Science CJ

		735-0113 Ext 0440

		donna.cruz@guamcc.edu



		Pinaula

		Liberty Anne

		Administrative Aide

		Criminal Justice Social Science CJ

		735-0113 Ext 0430

		libertyanne.pinaula@guamcc.edu



		Concepcion

		Jonah

		Associate Professor

		Criminal Justice Social Science SS

		735-0113 Ext 0440

		jonah.concepcion@guamcc.edu



		Franquez

		Arwen

		Assistant Professor

		Criminal Justice Social Science SS

		735-0113 Ext 0440

		arwen.franquez@guamcc.edu



		Munoz

		Jose

		Associate Professor

		Criminal Justice Social Science SS

		735-0113 Ext 0440

		jose.munoz@guamcc.edu



		Callos

		Philip Kelvin

		Assistant Instructor

		Culinary and Foodservices

		653-2313

		philipkelvin.callos@guamcc.edu



		Evangelista

		Frank

		Instructor

		Culinary and Foodservices

		300-3117

		frank.evangelista@guamcc.edu



		Haurillon

		Bertrand

		Assistant Instructor

		Culinary and Foodservices

		735-0114 Ext 0441

		bertrand.haurillon@guamcc.edu



		Kerner

		Paul

		Instructor

		Culinary and Foodservices

		735-0114 Ext 0441

		paul.kerner@guamcc.edu



		Kimberly

		Lydia

		Emergency Instructor

		Culinary and Foodservices

		300-5570

		lydia.kimberly@guamcc.edu



		Miranda

		Kennylyn

		Assistant Professor

		Culinary and Foodservices

		735-0114 Ext 0440

		kennylyn.miranda@guamcc.edu



		Olarte

		Regine Erika

		Assistant Instructor

		Culinary and Foodservices

		642-2100 Ext 8667

		regineerika.olarte@guamcc.edu



		Quitugua

		Karen Rose

		Assistant Instructor

		Culinary and Foodservices

		565-4428

		karenrose.quitugua@guamcc.edu



		Torres

		Hennessy

		Emergency Instructor

		Culinary and Foodservices

		300-1870

		hennessy.torres1@guamcc.edu



		Balmonte

		Edwin

		Program Coordinator I

		Dean's Office - TPS

		735-5641 Ext 1122

		edwin.balmonte1@guamcc.edu



		Bermudes

		Jaylene Marie

		Tutor

		Dean's Office - TPS

		-

		jaylenemarie.bermudes@guamcc.edu



		Borja

		Amiah

		Tutor

		Dean's Office - TPS

		-

		amiah.borja@guamcc.edu



		Borja

		Kimberly

		Program Coordinator II

		Dean's Office - TPS

		735-5563 Ext 5583

		kimberly.borja@guamcc.edu



		Cruz

		Audrey Rose

		Tutor

		Dean's Office - TPS

		-

		audreyrose.cruz@guamcc.edu



		Cruz-San Nicolas

		Mariesha

		Associate Dean

		Dean's Office - TPS

		735-5501 Ext 6010

		mariesha.cruzsannicolas@guamcc.edu



		Dela Cruz

		Kerwin

		Program Coordinator I

		Dean's Office - TPS

		735-5641 Ext 1122

		kerwin.delacruz@guamcc.edu



		Duenas

		Dorothy-Lou

		Associate Dean

		Dean's Office - TPS

		735-5589 Ext 5606

		dorothylou.duenas@guamcc.edu



		Fejeran

		Alexia

		Tutor

		Dean's Office - TPS

		646-9465

		alexia.fejeran@guamcc.edu



		Flores

		Cassidy

		Tutor

		Dean's Office - TPS

		-

		cassidy.flores@guamcc.edu



		Jally

		Kimeme

		Tutor

		Dean's Office - TPS

		-

		kimeme.jally@guamcc.edu



		Leon Guerrero

		Gabriella

		Tutor

		Dean's Office - TPS

		-

		gabriella.leonguerrero@guamcc.edu



		Minatoya

		Sophia

		Tutor

		Dean's Office - TPS

		-

		sophia.minatoya@guamcc.edu



		Ramos

		Kith Myxson

		Tutor

		Dean's Office - TPS

		-

		kithmyxson.ramos@guamcc.edu



		Salas

		Catherine

		Administrative Assistant

		Dean's Office - TPS

		735-5589 Ext 5578

		catherine.salas@guamcc.edu



		Santos

		Keiana-Lynn

		Tutor

		Dean's Office - TPS

		-

		keianalynn.santos@guamcc.edu



		Sison

		Christine

		Associate Dean

		Dean's Office - TPS

		735-5589 Ext 0205

		christine.sison@guamcc.edu



		Untalan

		Frances

		Administrative Assistant

		Dean's Office - TPS

		735-5589 Ext 5578

		frances.untalan1@guamcc.edu



		Williams

		Pilar

		Dean

		Dean's Office - TPS

		735-5589 Ext 5590

		pilar.williams@guamcc.edu



		Bautista

		Geri Lee

		Administrative Aide

		Dean's Office - TSS

		735-5586 Ext 5577

		gerilee.bautista@guamcc.edu



		Bautista

		Kimberly

		Administrative Aide

		Dean's Office - TSS

		735-5641 Ext 5594

		kimberly.bautista@guamcc.edu



		Cabatic

		Antonia

		Word Processing Secretary II

		Dean's Office - TSS

		735-0116 Ext 0460

		antonia.cabatic@guamcc.edu



		Chan

		Michael

		Dean

		Dean's Office - TSS

		735-5641 Ext 5530

		michael.chan@guamcc.edu



		Cruz

		Gerald

		Associate Dean

		Dean's Office - TSS

		735-8887 Ext 5630/735-5555 Ext 5566

		gerald.cruz5@guamcc.edu



		Rojas

		Megann

		Administrative Assistant

		Dean's Office - TSS

		735-5641 Ext 5620

		megann.rojas@guamcc.edu



		Soliva

		Jason

		Instructional Designer

		Dean's Office - TSS

		735-5641 Ext 5531

		jason.soliva@guamcc.edu



		Ellen

		Deborah

		Associate Professor

		Education

		735-0111 Ext 0451

		deborah.ellen@guamcc.edu



		Rosario

		Kirsten

		Instructor

		Education

		735-0111 Ext 0451

		kirsten.rosario@guamcc.edu



		Schrage

		Marivic

		Associate Professor

		Education

		-

		marivic.schrage@guamcc.edu



		Abrahamsen

		Loren

		Instructor

		Education - Cosmetology

		735-0110 Ext 0266

		loren.abrahamsen@guamcc.edu



		Aguon

		Janice

		Instructor

		Education - Cosmetology

		735-0111 Ext 0451/735-0110 Ext 0266

		janice.aguon@guamcc.edu



		Galao

		Francine

		Instructor

		Education - Cosmetology

		735-0333

		francine.galao@guamcc.edu



		Lizama

		Dion

		Assistant Instructor

		Education - Cosmetology

		735-0110 Ext 0266

		dion.lizama@guamcc.edu



		Martinez

		Becky

		Instructor

		Education - Early Childhood Educ

		734-2911

		becky.martinez@guamcc.edu



		Palomo

		Melissa

		Instructor

		Education - Early Childhood Educ

		735-0111 Ext 0451

		melissa.palomo@guamcc.edu



		Postrozny-Torres

		Marsha

		Professor

		Education - Early Childhood Educ

		735-0111 Ext 0451

		marsha.postroznytorres@guamcc.edu



		Santos

		Khenalyn Marie

		Administrative Assistant

		Education - Early Childhood Educ

		735-0115 Ext 0450

		khenalynmarie.santos@guamcc.edu



		Bollinger

		Simone

		Associate Professor

		English

		735-0116 Ext 0461

		simone.bollinger@guamcc.edu



		Cundiff

		Tressa

		Assistant Professor

		English

		735-0116 Ext 0461

		tressa.cundiff@guamcc.edu



		Lee

		Christina

		Instructor

		English

		735-6010 Ext 6016

		christina.lee@guamcc.edu



		Pereda

		John

		Instructor

		English

		735-0116 Ext 0461

		john.pereda3@guamcc.edu



		Tam

		Wilson

		Associate Professor

		English

		735-0116 Ext 0462

		wilson.tam@guamcc.edu



		Tenorio

		Juanita

		Professor

		English

		735-0116 Ext 0465

		juanita.tenorio@guamcc.edu



		Diaz

		John

		Safety Inspector I

		Environmental Health and Safety

		735-5554 Ext 5569

		john.diaz1@guamcc.edu



		Hosei

		Huan

		Enviro Health & Safety Officer

		Environmental Health and Safety

		735-5554 Ext 5568

		huan.hosei@guamcc.edu



		Aquino

		Jeric

		Refrigeration Mechanic I

		Facilities

		735-5522 Ext 5522

		jeric.aquino@guamcc.edu



		Blas

		Jerome

		Maintenance Supevisor

		Facilities

		735-5522 Ext 5522

		jerome.blas@guamcc.edu



		Flores

		Steven

		Maintenance Worker

		Facilities

		735-5522 Ext 5522

		steven.flores2@guamcc.edu



		Pingol

		Edsel

		Refrigeration Mechanic II

		Facilities

		735-5522 Ext 5522

		edsel.pingol@guamcc.edu



		Quichocho

		Patrick

		Electrician II

		Facilities

		735-5522 Ext 5522

		patrick.quichocho2@guamcc.edu



		Ramirez

		Richard

		Maintenance Worker

		Facilities

		735-5522 Ext 5522

		richard.ramirez1@guamcc.edu



		Roberto

		Joey

		Maintenance Specialist

		Facilities

		735-5522 Ext 5522

		joey.roberto@guamcc.edu



		Teliu

		Morgan

		Maintenance Worker

		Facilities

		735-5522 Ext 5522

		morgan.teliu@guamcc.edu



		Werimai

		John

		Maintenance Worker

		Facilities

		735-5522 Ext 5522

		john.werimai@guamcc.edu



		Chong

		Eric

		Professor

		Hospitality and Tourism

		653-2313

		eric.chong@guamcc.edu



		Cosico

		Narciso

		Instructor

		Hospitality and Tourism

		735-5629

		narciso.cosico@guamcc.edu



		Cruz

		Carol

		Assistant Professor

		Hospitality and Tourism

		735-0117 Ext 0472

		carol.cruz@guamcc.edu



		Dingcong

		David John

		Instructor

		Hospitality and Tourism

		300-4958

		davidjohn.dingcong@guamcc.edu



		Fernandez

		Christine

		Assistant Instructor

		Hospitality and Tourism

		300-5570

		christine.fernandez@guamcc.edu



		Ji

		Eric

		Associate Professor

		Hospitality and Tourism

		735-0112 Ext 3035

		eric.ji@guamcc.edu



		Ji

		Minhee

		Assistant Professor

		Hospitality and Tourism

		300-5570 Ext 5620

		minhee.ji@guamcc.edu



		Paulus

		Vincent

		Administrative Assistant

		Hospitality and Tourism

		735-5527 Ext 5526

		vincent.paulus@guamcc.edu



		Zapanta

		Darlygn

		Emergency Instructor

		Hospitality and Tourism

		300-1870

		darlygn.zapanta@guamcc.edu



		Crane

		Atsue

		Personnel Assistant I

		Human Resources

		735-5537 Ext 5536

		atsue.crane@guamcc.edu



		Macalalag

		Merle

		Personnel Specialist II

		Human Resources

		735-5537 Ext 5536

		merle.macalalag@guamcc.edu



		Ramirez

		Rebecca

		Personnel Specialist II

		Human Resources

		735-5537 Ext 5538

		rebecca.ramirez@guamcc.edu



		San Nicolas

		Apolline

		Chief Human Resources Officer

		Human Resources

		735-5537 Ext 5536

		apolline.sannicolas@guamcc.edu



		Torres

		Jamie Lyn

		Personnel Specialist I

		Human Resources

		735-5537 Ext 5538

		jamielyn.torres@guamcc.edu



		Cheipot

		Steve

		Library Technician II

		Learning Resource Center

		735-0228 Ext 0229

		steve.cheipot@guamcc.edu



		Esteban

		Reimar

		Library Technician I

		Learning Resource Center

		735-0228 Ext 0220

		reimar.esteban@guamcc.edu



		Matson

		Christine

		Assistant Professor

		Learning Resource Center

		735-0228 Ext 0231

		christine.matson@guamcc.edu



		Sgambelluri

		Juanita

		Library Technician Supervisor

		Learning Resource Center

		735-0228 Ext 0230

		juanita.sgambelluri@guamcc.edu



		Baguinon

		Allan

		Computer Technician I

		Management Information Systems

		735-8885 Ext 8883

		allan.baguinon@guamcc.edu



		Bautista

		Kenneth

		Systems Programmer

		Management Information Systems

		735-5511 Ext 3002

		kenneth.bautista@guamcc.edu



		Camacho

		Christopher

		Teleprocessing Netwk Coord

		Management Information Systems

		735-5511 Ext 5619

		christopher.camacho@guamcc.edu



		Dacanay

		Gerard

		Computer Systems Analyst II

		Management Information Systems

		735-5511 Ext 3001

		gerard.dacanay@guamcc.edu



		De Roca

		Victor

		Computer Tech Supervisor

		Management Information Systems

		735-8885 Ext 8883

		victor.deroca@guamcc.edu



		Marquez

		Andrew

		Computer Systems Analyst II

		Management Information Systems

		735-5511 Ext 5510

		andrew.marquez@guamcc.edu



		Reyes

		Richard

		Computer Systems Analyst II

		Management Information Systems

		735-5511 Ext 5513

		richard.reyes@guamcc.edu



		Santos

		James

		Computer Technician II

		Management Information Systems

		735-8885 Ext 8883

		james.santos1@guamcc.edu



		Tyquiengco

		Ricky

		Chief Info Tech Officer

		Management Information Systems

		300-5293/735-5511 Ext 3003

		ricky.tyquiengco1@guamcc.edu



		Valencia

		Ryan

		Teleprocessing Netwk Coord

		Management Information Systems

		735-5511 Ext 3004

		ryan.valencia@guamcc.edu



		Aldan

		Fabian

		Supply Expediter

		Materials Management

		735-5540 Ext 5547

		fabian.aldan@guamcc.edu



		Evangelista

		Joleen

		Proc & Inventory Administrator

		Materials Management

		735-5540 Ext 5541

		joleen.evangelista@guamcc.edu



		Mendiola

		Tanya Rose

		Inventory Management Officer

		Materials Management

		735-6018 Ext 6017

		tanyarose.mendiola@guamcc.edu



		Palacios

		Patricia

		Buyer II

		Materials Management

		735-5540 Ext 5547

		patricia.palacios@guamcc.edu



		Torres

		Ben

		Administrative Assistant

		Materials Management

		735-5506 Ext 5506

		ben.torres3@guamcc.edu



		Valino

		Franklin

		Buyer I

		Materials Management

		735-5540 Ext 5547

		franklin.valino@guamcc.edu



		Blas

		Trisha

		Assistant Professor

		Math and Science - Math

		735-0118 Ext 0480

		trisha.blas@guamcc.edu



		Datuin

		Theresa Ann

		Professor

		Math and Science - Math

		735-0118 Ext 0480

		theresaann.datuin@guamcc.edu



		Pangelinan

		Mariana

		Instructor

		Math and Science - Math

		735-0118 Ext 0480

		mariana.pangelinan@guamcc.edu



		Roden

		Wendell

		Instructor

		Math and Science - Math

		735-0118 Ext 0483

		wendell.roden@guamcc.edu



		Torres II

		Carl

		Instructor

		Math and Science - Math

		735-0118 Ext 0490

		carl.torresii@guamcc.edu



		Jocson

		John Michael

		Assistant Professor

		Math and Science - Science

		735-0118 Ext 0490

		johnmichael.jocson@guamcc.edu



		Kerr

		Jo Nita

		Associate Professor

		Math and Science - Science

		735-0118 Ext 0490

		jonita.kerr@guamcc.edu



		Paulino

		Ronaldo

		Assistant Professor

		Math and Science - Science

		735-0118 Ext 0490

		ronaldo.paulino@guamcc.edu



		Sunga

		Anthony Jay

		Professor

		Math and Science - Science

		735-0118 Ext 0490

		anthonyjay.sunga@guamcc.edu



		Fathal

		James

		Program Specialist

		Night Administration

		735-5555 Ext 5564

		james.fathal1@guamcc.edu



		Aguilar

		Abegail

		Assistant Instructor

		Nursing and Allied Health

		735-5586 Ext 5414

		abegail.aguilar@guamcc.edu



		Mafnas

		Barbara

		Assistant Professor

		Nursing and Allied Health

		735-0119 Ext 0501

		barbara.mafnas@guamcc.edu



		Mui

		Eva Marie

		Instructor

		Nursing and Allied Health

		642-2100 Ext 4450

		evamarie.mui@guamcc.edu



		Repil

		Mercy

		Assistant Instructor

		Nursing and Allied Health

		479-2106

		mercy.repil@guamcc.edu



		Tyquiengco

		Rolland

		Instructor

		Nursing and Allied Health

		735-0119 Ext 0501

		rolland.tyquiengco@guamcc.edu



		Uchima

		Katsuyoshi

		Instructor

		Nursing and Allied Health

		735-0119 Ext 0502

		katsuyoshi.uchima@guamcc.edu



		Aguilar

		Marina

		Administrative Assistant

		Nursing and Allied Health - PN

		735-0119 Ext 0500

		marina.aguilar@guamcc.edu



		Blas

		Leona Lynn

		Instructor

		Nursing and Allied Health - PN

		735-0119 Ext 0501

		leonalynn.blas@guamcc.edu



		Hiura

		Tamara Therese

		Program Coordinator II

		Nursing and Allied Health - PN

		735-0119 Ext 0500

		tamaratherese.hiura@guamcc.edu



		Webb

		Carlie

		Assistant Instructor

		Nursing and Allied Health - PN

		-

		carlie.webb@guamcc.edu



		Guerrero

		Bertha

		Administrative Secretary II

		Office of the President

		735-5516 Ext 5636

		bertha.guerrero@guamcc.edu



		Muna

		Esther

		Private Secretary

		Office of the President

		735-5700 Ext 5700

		esther.muna@guamcc.edu



		Okada

		Mary

		President

		Office of the President

		735-5700 Ext 5700

		mary.okada@guamcc.edu



		Williams

		Isaac

		Administrative Assistant

		P.O.S.T. Commission

		-

		isaac.williams1@guamcc.edu



		Chu

		Ashley

		Program Coordinator I

		Planning and Development

		735-5501 Ext 5523

		ashley.chu@guamcc.edu



		Ngiraklang

		Dilbedul

		Program Coordinator II

		Planning and Development

		735-5501 Ext 5523

		dilbedul.ngiraklang@guamcc.edu



		Palacios

		Francisco

		Sustainability & Project Coord

		Planning and Development

		735-5501 Ext 5514

		francisco.palacios1@guamcc.edu



		Rios

		Theda

		Program Coordinator I

		Planning and Development

		735-5501 Ext 5521

		theda.rios@guamcc.edu



		Toves

		Philip

		Capital Improvement Project Coordinator

		Planning and Development

		735-5501 Ext 5500

		philip.toves@guamcc.edu



		Ulloa-Heath

		Julie

		Assistant Director

		Planning and Development

		735-5501 Ext 5517

		julie.ulloaheath@guamcc.edu



		Concepcion

		Jovelyn

		Tutor

		Reach For College

		-

		jovelyn.concepcion@guamcc.edu



		Delos Reyes

		Judy Marie

		Tutor

		Reach For College

		-

		judymarie.delosreyes@guamcc.edu



		Delos Reyes

		Julia Mae

		Tutor

		Reach For College

		-

		juliamae.delosreyes@guamcc.edu



		Manglona

		Xanthus

		Program Coordinator I

		Reach For College

		735-5641 Ext 1121

		xanthus.manglona@guamcc.edu



		Mateo

		Eleanor

		Program Coordinator II

		Reach For College

		735-5641 Ext 1121

		eleanor.mateo@guamcc.edu



		Mesa

		Dreyke

		Tutor

		Reach For College

		-

		dreyke.mesa@guamcc.edu



		Rios

		Esther

		Program Specialist

		Reach For College

		735-5641 Ext 1122

		esther.rios@guamcc.edu



		Bautista

		Ayda

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		ayda.bautista@guamcc.edu



		Bearis

		Mark Gil

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		markgil.bearis@guamcc.edu



		Capati

		Pia Louise

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		pialouise.capati@guamcc.edu



		Carale

		Christian Jheff

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		christianjheff.carale@guamcc.edu



		Clemente

		Maria

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		642-3242

		maria.clemente@guamcc.edu



		Dela Rosa

		Gabrielle Nicole

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		gabriellenicole.delarosa@guamcc.edu



		Dizon

		Denise

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		denise.dizon@guamcc.edu



		Dizon

		Nevlin

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		nevlin.dizon@guamcc.edu



		Dolor

		Marriah Al'Xzandrya

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		marriahalxandrya.dolor@guamcc.edu



		Eay

		Kaelynn Lydia Mya

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		kaelynnlydiamya.eay@guamcc.edu



		Engichy

		Kalea

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		kalea.engichy@guamcc.edu



		Fernandez II

		Victor

		Program Coordinator II

		Student Financial Aid

		735-5543 Ext 5556

		victor.fernandez1@guamcc.edu



		Guerrero

		Vivian

		Program Coordinator II

		Student Financial Aid

		735-5543 Ext 5545

		vivian.guerrero@guamcc.edu



		Hapdei

		Joseph

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		joseph.hapdei@guamcc.edu



		Mafnas

		Joseph

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		joseph.mafnas14@guamcc.edu



		Mendoza

		Cecilia

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		cecilia.mendoza@guamcc.edu



		Merur

		Mailelani

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		mailelani.merur@guamcc.edu



		Mupas

		Yuuna

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		yuuna.mupas@guamcc.edu



		Rodriguez

		Mikayla

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		mikayla.rodriguez@guamcc.edu



		San Nicolas

		Leandra

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		leandra.sannicolas@guamcc.edu



		Santos

		Gemma-Lee

		Coordinator Financial Aid

		Student Financial Aid

		735-5543 Ext 5544

		gemmalee.santos@guamcc.edu



		Santos

		Ian Jose

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		ianjose.santos@guamcc.edu



		Tabunar

		Cecilia

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		cecilia.tabunar@guamcc.edu



		Valencia

		Joida Hamenea

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		joidahamenea.valencia@guamcc.edu



		Velayo

		Emmanuel

		Work Study

		Student Financial Aid

		-

		emmanuel.velayo@guamcc.edu



		Bamba

		Joseph

		School Aide II

		Student Support Services

		735-5555 Ext 5565

		joseph.bamba1@guamcc.edu



		Charfauros

		Christopher Dean

		Administrative Aide

		Student Support Services

		735-5555 Ext 5567

		christopherdean.charfauros@guamcc.edu



		Cruz

		Harold

		School Aide III

		Student Support Services

		-

		harold.cruz3@guamcc.edu



		Perez

		Darlene

		Administrative Aide

		Student Support Services

		735-5555 Ext 5558

		darlene.perez5@guamcc.edu



		Quichocho

		Corey

		School Aide II

		Student Support Services

		735-5555 Ext 5418

		corey.quichocho1@guamcc.edu



		Buan

		Carlos

		Instructor

		Technology - Computer Science

		-

		carlos.buan@guamcc.edu



		Teng

		Zhaopei

		Professor

		Technology - Computer Science

		735-0121 Ext 0511

		zhaopei.teng@guamcc.edu



		Angay

		Roderick

		Instructor

		Technology - Electronics

		735-0112 Ext 0512

		roderick.angay@guamcc.edu



		Calbang

		Joegines

		Assistant Instructor

		Technology - Electronics

		653-2313 Ext 3599

		joegines.calbang@guamcc.edu



		Esturas

		Raniel

		Assistant Instructor

		Technology - Electronics

		300-1943

		raniel.esturas@guamcc.edu



		Kuper

		Terry

		Instructor

		Technology - Electronics

		735-0112 Ext 0513

		terry.kuper@guamcc.edu



		Nguyen

		Dior

		Assistant Instructor

		Technology - Electronics

		642-2100

		dior.nguyen@guamcc.edu



		Paulino

		Cindy

		Instructor

		Technology - Electronics

		479-2103

		cindy.paulino@guamcc.edu



		Reyes

		Joven

		Emergency Instructor

		Technology - Electronics

		300-5570

		joven.reyes@guamcc.edu



		Concepcion

		Tonirose

		Associate Professor

		Technology - Office Technology

		735-0112 Ext 0514

		tonirose.concepcion@guamcc.edu



		Blas

		Barbara

		Administrative Assistant

		VP Academic Affairs

		735-5527 Ext 5526

		barbara.blas4@guamcc.edu



		Tudela

		Virginia

		Vice President

		VP Academic Affairs

		735-5527 Ext 5526

		virginia.tudela@guamcc.edu



		Padua

		Clarissa

		Vice President

		VP Finance and Administration

		735-5550 Ext 5548

		clarissa.padua@guamcc.edu





